

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

OCD	Artesia
-----	---------

FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 1004-0135 Expires: July 31, 2010

5. Lease Serial No. NMNM90807

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS

Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to re-enter an

6.	If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name

abandoned well. Use form 3160-3 (APD) for such proposals.				o. If Indian, Anottee of Tribe Name			
SUBMIT IN TRI	7. If Unit or CA/Agreement, Name and/or No.						
Type of Well		8. Well Name and No. OSAGE 34 FEDERAL 1H					
2. Name of Operator SM ENERGY		9. API Well No. 30-015-41508-00-X1					
3a. Address 3300 N A ST BLDG 7 STE 20 MIDLAND, TX 79705	one No. (include area code) 132-688-1709 32-688-1701		10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory PARKWAY				
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T	., R., M., or Survey Description)			11. County or Parish, and State			
Sec 34 T19S R29E NENE 450FNL 330FEL				EDDY COUNTY, NM			
12. CHECK APPI	ROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDIC	CATE NATURE OF N	OTICE, RE	PORT, OR OTHER	R DATA		
TYPE OF SUBMISSION	TYPE OF ACTION						
Notice of Intent		□ Deepen	_	on (Start/Resume)	■ Water Shut-Off		
☐ Subsequent Report	_	☐ Fracture Treat	□ Reclama		☐ Well Integrity		
☐ Final Abandonment Notice		■ New Construction	Recompl	ete rily Abandon	Other Drilling Operations		
I mai Abandonment Notice	_ ··	☐ Plug and Abandon ☐ Plug Back	☐ Water Di	2			
Osage 34 Federal 1H. Seepa experienced is coming from the drilling rate the most competed curve section is 8,389?. Placistages. Stage one slurries: 45 cuft/sack. Stage two will be 35	sts the use of an ECP and DV to ge has been encountered in the e Brushy Canyon who?s top is s nt formation is just above that at ng the DV tool at 3,900? the cention sks lead, 12.0 ppg, 2.06 cuft/s 50 sks 12.0 ppg, 2.06 cuft/sack. SEE ATT CONDITION	8-3/4? vertical section. shown to be 3,973?. Ba 3,900?. The projected nent job will be pumped tack, 250 sks 13.2 ppg, Designed TOC is 1,500 ACHED FOR ONS OF APPRO	The seepad seed on the TD of the In two 1.36 or?	AUG AUG	ONE PER A		
14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct. Electronic Submission #216053 verified by the BLM Well Information System For SM ENERGY, sent to the Carlsbad Committed to AFMSS for processing by KURT SIMMONS on 08/06/2013 (13KMS8906SE) REAL SPAD FIELD OF LAND MANAGED OF							
Signature (Electronic S		Date 08/06/20					
	THIS SPACE FOR FEL	DERAL OR STATE C	OFFICE US	E			
Approved By EDWARD FERNANI Conditions of approval, if any, are attached certify that the applicant holds legal or equivalent would entitle the applicant to conduct the conductive of the conduc	 Approval of this notice does not warr. itable title to those rights in the subject l ct operations thereon. 	Office Carlsbad			Date 08/06/2013		
States any false fictitious or froudulant of	totamanta ar rangaantationa aa ta anu m	attan middle its innight attan	to man	and apparement of t	-a		

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL

August 4, 2013

OPERATOR'S NAME: SM Energy Company

LEASE NO.: NMNM-90807

WELL NAME & NO.: | Osage 34 Federal 1H SURFACE HOLE FOOTAGE: | 0450' FNL & 0330' FEL BOTTOM HOLE FOOTAGE | 0330' FNL & 0330' FWL

LOCATION: | Section 34, T. 19 S., R 29 E., NMPM

COUNTY: Eddy County, New Mexico

Original COA still applies with the following changes:

Centralizers required on horizontal leg, must be type for horizontal service and a minimum of one every other joint.

The minimum required fill of cement behind the 7 inch production casing is:

- a. First stage to DV tool:
- -----Cement to circulate. If cement does not circulate, contact the appropriate BLM office before proceeding with second stage cement job. Operator should have plans as to how they will achieve circulation on the next stage.
- b. Second stage above DV tool:
- ----Operator shall cement to a minimum of 50' above the Capitan Reef top.

 Operator shall provide method of verification. Wait on cement (WOC) time for a primary cement job is to include the lead cement slurry due to cave/karst and Capitan Reef.

EGF 080413